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Flagship Schemes

1747: SHRI RAYAPATI SAMBASIVA RAO

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a)      The major flagship schemes of the Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilizers;

(b)           whether these schemes are being implemented successfully in the last two
years it not, the action plan put in place to ensure their proper implementation;

(c)            the details of total funds allocated and utilized for these schemes by the
Government during the last three years and the current year; and

(d)            the total amount left unutilized during the said period along with the  reasons
 therefor ?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

(SHRI  HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR).


(a) No flagship scheme is being implemented by Ministry of Chemicals &
Fertilizers.

(b) to (d) Des not arise.


*******

